

RECEIVED

AUG 13 2010

Office Use Only: No. \_\_\_\_\_



Public Disclosure Commission

**WASHINGTON STATE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION  
COMPLAINT FORM**

*(See instructions on the last page.)*

**Description of Complaint**

**Candidate:**

Shawn McEvoy

King County Council - District 8

Friends of Shawn McEvoy

P.O. Box 48154, Burien, WA 98148

**ALLEGED VIOLATIONS:**

According to RCW 42.17, a candidate must report all fundraising, contribution and expenditures at selected points throughout a campaign. Shawn McEvoy has yet to file a C4, or 21 day C4 on Tuesday July 27<sup>th</sup>.

Furthermore, besides the late/ incomplete reporting, he has yet to report for expenditures including a website, signs, t-shirts, and parade entries and polling.



RECEIVED

AUG 13 2010

**Certification**

Public Disclosure Commission

**In signing this complaint:**

- I have provided all information, documents and other evidence of which I am aware;
- If I become aware of additional information, documents or evidence related to my complaint, I will promptly provide it to the PDC; and,
- I am providing the PDC current information on how to contact me, and will promptly update that information if it changes.

Your name (print or type) IVAN WEISS

Street address PO BOX 860

City, state and zip code VASHON WA 98070

Telephone number (including area code) 206-463-4647

E-mail address (optional) \_\_\_\_\_

**Oath**

**Required for complaints against elected officials or candidates for elective office:**

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that this complaint is complete, true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.\*

Your signature *Ivan Weiss*

Date signed 8/10/10

Place signed (city and county) VASHON WA KING COUNTY

City \_\_\_\_\_ County \_\_\_\_\_

**Attachments**

Check here if you are attaching copies of documentary evidence or extra pages explaining your complaint.

\*RCW 9A.72.040 says that "(1) A person is guilty of false swearing if he makes a false statement which he knows to be false, under an oath required or authorized by law. (2) False swearing is a misdemeanor."